lmﬂ( Calumet
ver Basin Devel

S e i eall e o
!A TSSO AT TAHSSIE

8149 Kennedy Avenue  Highland, Indiana 46322 (219)923-1118

/

MEETING NOTICE

s i /ﬂ/\- THERE WILL BE A MEETING OF THE
Bctomiteite—4 Pfﬁ)ﬂ' LITTLE CALUMET RIVER BASIN DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
e L il AT 6:30 P.M. ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 1986

prointmert AT THE COMMISSION OFFICES LOCATED AT
8149 KENNEDY AVENUE, HIGHLAND, INDIANA

g O]

““Kf

AGENDA

v/wvifﬂiﬁﬁ; o 1. Call to Order by Chairman Michael Doyne
| 2. Recognition of Visitors, Guests
® Presentation by Chairman
3. Approval of minutes of September 4, 1986 meeting

4, Reports of Standing Committees

A. Finance/Policy Committee -
Doyle Niemeyer, Chairman

® Financial status report fﬂgl
\ @ Approval of claims for September 1986

- e Discussion/approval ofjjﬁ%ﬁ'ﬁl?ﬁ;“f %
: ~/// (Corps of Engineers) item -

B. Legislative Committee

Federal Authorizing Bill report
Budget Committee Hearing Presentation

1987-89 Biennium Budget on October 1,1986'
Mailing to Northwest Indiana Forum - support for
budget request

Presentation to area State legislators



'S

Ch

Land Acquisition/Management Committee -
Charles Agnew, Chairman

Committee meeting at 5:30 p.m.
Appraisals, offers, acquisitions update
U.S.G.S. gage station operation agreement
Other issues

Breakwaters/Marina Development Committee -
Bill Tanke, Chairman

® Corps of Engineers breakwater construction
update - actions

® Lake Michigan Marina Development Commission
report

® Report on State Tax & Financing Policy Committee
*Boat tax issue

® Marina development progress report

® Other issues

Interim Flood Control/Planning Committee -
George Carlson, Chairman

@ Interim river clearing projects update
eLittle Calumet River Basin Commission
® Other issues

6. Other Business

7. Business from the floor

8. Set date for next meeting, adjournment



MINUTES OF THE LITTLE CALUMET RIVER BASIN DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
- HELD ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 1986 AT 6:30 P.M,
AT THE COMMISSION OFFICE LOCATED ‘AT
8149 KENNEDY AVENUE, HIGHLAND, INDIANA

- mm mm Emr A W vl St ok e mm mm mm e e mm mm omm mm s e b e mm e mm e me s wm e

' i

The meeting was called to order at 6:35 p.m. by Chairman Michael
Doyne. Nine Commissioners were present. Guests were .recognized
and quorum was declared. The Chairman acknowledged a new
Commission member, Donald Duran, who replaced Philip Jaynes. He
‘also announced the reappointment of Clyde Baughard.

\

Development Commissioners: Visitors:

Michael Doyne ‘ Shamel Abou-El-Seoud -~ U.S.
Doyle Niemeyer Army Corps of Engineers
Charles Agnew Bob Kasarda - The Times

Clyde Baughard Herb Lasser & wife - Attorney
Donald Duran ‘ ] ’ for Tommy Williams (CatFish
William Tanke y Bay)

Arlene Colvin
John DeMeo
George Carlson

staff:

Dan Gardner
Lou Casale, Attorney
Sandy Mordus

A motion to approve the minutes of the July 29th meeting was made
by Clyde Baughard; seconded by Charles Agnew; motion passed
unanimously.

Treasurer Doyle Niemeyer presented the financial status report
for July & August and made a motion to approve August claims as
presented; seconded by Clyde Baughard; motion passed unanimously.

, .
Dan Gardner referred to the letter in the packet from Lt.Col.
Finch, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, requesting additional
monies of $60,000 to complete construction of breakwaters, The
requested amount covers the cost of additonal stone on the north
breakwater east of the steel sheetpile wall. It is the Commis-
sion's share of responsibility to pay for this cost.

\
3



-

LCRBDC Minutes

- September 4, .1986

Page 2

Dan Gardner announced the approval of two items for the Portage
marina by the State Budget Committee to the Lake Michigan Marina
Development Commission. They are $73,000 for a waterline
extension and $62,000 for improvements to the entrance rcadway.
He also announced the approval of $1.5 million 'to be made
available for land acquisition draw down, (Because :0f a cash

flow problem, the Commission received only half of their availa-

ble appropriation, that being $1.5million instead of $3million).

Mr. Gardner announced the date of Wednesday, October 1, 1986 from
2:15 to 3:00 p.m. for the Development Commission's ‘hearing in
regards to the biennial request. Commissioners wishing to attend
should notify staf€. ’

A draft work plan prepared of the financial resources status as
non-federal sponsor for distribution to the State Budget Agency
members was explained briefly by Mr. Gardner. It covered the
four areas of responsibility: 1) land acquisition, 2) bridges and
culverts reconstruction, 3) utilities relocation/reconstruction
and 4) cash contribution. ’

Chairman Mike Doyne announced that he had accompanied staff in
attending a lakeshore expansion session on August 26, Mike Doyne
stated that Senator Quayle is a sponsor of a bill to coincide
with Congressman Visclosky's bill, one provision of which would
allow the national park service to enter into joint ventures with
the Little Calumet River Basin Development Commission.

Staff stated that the federal bill is still in.conference
committee. Critical date for passage is by October 15.

Land Acquisition - Committee Chairman Charles Agnew made a motion
directing the attorney to prepare option agreements for purchase
of DC203 (Tommy Williams-CatFish Bay) for the appraised value of
$89,240 and DC205 (Pearlie Magee) for the appraised value of
$3,975; motion seconded by John DeMeo; motion passed unanimously.

‘Chuck Agnew reported that a settlément price has been reached

with Don Ewen for acquiring his property (DC83). The original
offer was $715,450. After Mr. Ewen excluded a portion of the
appraised property, the Commission retained Plumb, Tuckett &
Assoc. to perform a survey of the land with the new exclusion.
Based on that survey, Warren Metz performed a revised appraisal.
It. was determined that the land value lessened to $711,450.
After a committee meeting with Don Ewen, an acceptable price for

the pumping service provided to the Commission-owned land

adjacent to Ewen's property was agreed upon; that 1is, $4,000 for
1985 and $4,000 for 1986. Chuck Agnew made a motion to authorize



LCRBDC Minutes
September 4, 1986
Page 3

the attorney to prepare an option £or Don Ewen's property for
$711,450 with the provision for a $8,000 pumping expense reim-
bursement be included in option; Clyde Baughard seconded; motion
passed unanimously. !

Chuck Agnew reported that a joint meeting was held with the Land
Acquisition Committee and the Lake County Park Board 1in regards
to an agreement for past operating expenses at Lake Etta,
Mr. Agnew made a motion for an addendum in contract form to be
prepared by the attorney stating the obligation of lpayment of
$10,000 for each year (1984, 1985 and 1986 - a total of $30,000);
motion was seconded by Clyde Baughard; motion passed 8 to 1 with
one abstaining vote from Doyle Niemeyer who is an employee of the
‘Lake County Park Department.

Herb Lasser, Attorney representing Tommy Williams of CatFish Bay,
asked to see the appraisal on CatFish Bay (which he inspected
following the meeting). He stated the price of $111,650 as the
property's value. Since the appraised value was only $89,240; he
stated he was authorized by his client to split the difference
here and now in order to speed up the process. He was informed
that some of the incurred delay was due to his own fault, that
being not going through proper channels and contacting staff. He
'was also informed that the Commission does not have the legal
option of offering more money if not substantiated by some
acceptable documentation of the property's value.

Breakwater/Marina Committee - Committee Chairman Bill Tanke
reported on the marina development status.  He reported that the
Development Commission is responsible for removing, storing and
replacing the handrails on the west breakwater once they are
replaced by the Corps. Discussion ensued on who could perform -
that task. Staff will check with the Portage Port Authority and
report back to Commission to see if they can perform that task
and at what cost.

Marina plans are proceeding with Ten Ech/PLANTEC. .Additional
material has been received and a committee meeting will be called
shortly. Staff reported that the State Highway Department has
agreed to transfer surplus land located along S.R. 49 in Porter
County to the Commission. 0

Chairman Mike Doyne reported that on August 28 he attended a
meeting in Indianapolis of the State Tax & Financing Policy
Committee in which the excise boat tax was discussed. :



LCRBDC Minutes
September 4,1986
Page 4

George Carlson reported that the hoped-for-funding-source of
Community Development block grant funding from the city of
Hammond does not appear to be available as of this time. He
reported on the eligibility requirements for use of that funding
and said he would keep the Commission informed of any changes or
new sources for funding the bridge.removal.

The next meeting date was left open. Commissioners will be
notified when date is scheduled.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 7:45 by
a motion from Clyde Baughard.

/sjm

wroana



MERCANTILE NATIONAL BANK
JANUARY 1, 1986 ~ SEPTEMBER 30, 1986

CASH POSITION - JANUARY 1, 1986

Checking Account
Land Acquisition
General Fund
Tax Fund

Investments

RECEIPTS: January 1, 1986 - September 30, 1986

Lease Rents
Interest

Land Acquisition
Taxes

Bonds & Insurance

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

DISBURSEMENTS: January 1, 1986 - September 30,

1985 Expenses paid in 1986

Per Diem

NIRPC

Lou Casale

George Schiller

Tax Payment

Travel & Mileage

Printing & Advertising

Bonds & Insurance

Meeting Expense

Land Acquisition—-Legal Service

Land Acgquisition--Prof. Consultant
Land Acquisition--Land Purchase Costs
Land Acquisition-<Land Cap. Improvement
Land Acquisition--Struct. Cap. Improvement
Burns Waterway

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CASH POSITION - SEPTEMBER 30, 1986

Checking Account
: Land Acquisition
General Fund
Tax Fund
Investments

$ 6,705.50
26,085.14
1,881.00
921,000.00

$ 43,389.50
46,463.81
492,386.96
1,748.25

_968.00

1986

$186,702.55
4,194.00
44,381.00
5,405.27
1,424.25
60.96
472.99
280.78
6,040.50
105.50
25,006.05
16,589.00
93,500.00
110,717.78
9,111.50

60,000.00

$ 5,504.50
12,563.24
3,568.29

955,000.00

$ 955,671.64

$ 584,956.52

$ 563,992.13

$ 976,636.03



- NORTHWESTERN INDIANA ~ DATE: October 10, 1986
REGIONAL

PLANNING COMMISSION

8149 Kennady Ave. 219-923-1060
Highlaad, indiona 46322 N2-131-2644

CONTRACT NO: 821
_ CLITTLE CALUMET RIVER BASIN -
ORGANIZATION: DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION . CONTRACT Copg: 386-12.

PROJECT: FOR SERVICES PERFORMED DURING SEPTEMBER 1986 INVOICE No: 86-12.09

INVOICE

ri Direct Project Salaries: $ 2,649.30
; . Dan Gardner 84  hours
r Sandy Mordus 112.5 hours
Other Direct Costs:
Travel Expenses 125.38
: Petty Cash (Film & Developing) " 9.99
i - .
, Allocated Costs at (105% of direct salaries) $ 2,781.77
~ Total September Costs: - | § 5,566.44
; : November Service Fee - 200.00)
Total Due ' $ 5,766.44 i:
F” _ ' September payment due ) - § 5,766.44 ;
Payment Outstanding ~0-
: . Total Payment Due - ' $ 5,766.44

 E—— _———__—-——--J




Alnifed Dlafes Henafle

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20510

September 3, 1986

Mr. Dan Gardner

Little Calumet River
Basin Dev. Comm.

8149 Kennedy Ave.

Highland, Indiana 46322

DPear Mr. Gardner:

Thank you for writing me about the expedltﬂous
passage of H.R. 6, the omnibus water bill. As you know,
this is the first legislation to systematically address
this country's water resource infrastructure needs in 10
years. The bill is now in conference with the House and
‘Senate and we are meeting to reconcile the differences be-
tween the two versions of the bill.

The Senate passed its version of the bill on March
26, 1986, the House, five months before, on November 13,
1985. Major differences exist between the two versions
on both scope and cost. The Senate bill authorizes the
construction of 180 new harbor, inland waterway and flood
control projects at an estimated cost of $12.9 billion. -
The House passed version authorizes nearly twice as many
projects at nearly twice the cost. The Reagan administra-
tion has threatened to veto the bill unless it emerges
from conference with authorized funding and projects
approximately those set by the Senate bill,

The Conference Committee, of which I am a member, is’
‘'making significant progress reconciling this legislation.
We hope to report it out of conference by the October 3rd
recess.

i1t is important to remember, however, that we must
craft a bill that the President will sign or we risk de-
laying the replacement of old and inadequate locks and
dams, the dredglng of ports to accommodate modern ships,
and the construction of flood control devices needed by
dozens of communities throughout the country.

Thank you again for your letter.

Sincerely,

AQlop. in

Daniel Patrick



Water

.
1
3

THE TIMES, OCTOBER 4, 1986

et S —

By ROBERT KASARDA
Times Staff Writer

WASHINGTON — Four Northwest In-
diana water projects will be part of the first
national water legislation in 10 years, said
Sen. Richard Lugar’s office.

A House-Senate conference committee
approved the four major Indiana water
projects Friday as part of the Water
Resource Bill, said Terry Holt, spokesman
for Lugar, R-Ind.

The bill contains about 80 projects from
allover the country, he said.

The Indiana projects are:

O The Little Calumet River flood control

plan, at a cost of $63 million.

T The Cady Marsh ditch flood control pro-

jectin Griffith, for $4.5million.

[; The Lake George sediment clean-up

planin Hobart, for $5.2 million,

= The erosion control project along the

Lake Michigan shore at Beverly Shores and

in the Indiana Dunes National Lakeshore,

for $7.2 million. '
The projects will be conducted by the

U.S. Army Corps. of Engineers, Holt said.
The authorization bill, which dictates the

grojects that can be funded, will go back to
'ongress for approval after leaving the

projects s

: coflference committee. The committee is

expected to vote on and approve the bill
early next week, possibly as soon as Mon-
day, Holt said. ‘

1f both houses pass the:bill, it will go to
President Reagan for his signature.

If passed, the projects will have to repeat
the process to receive funding approval.

The actual appropriation is not likely to be

made until next year, said Holt.
While the conference committee report

. authorizes about $80 million for the four

projects, local and state authorities would
be required to come up with 25 percent of
the cost, he said.

tudied

But that share could be in the form of
land and easements, rather than cash, said
another Lugar staff member. C

-Dan Gardner, executive director of the
Little Calumet:Development Commission,
said he did not expect all four projects to be
approved by the committee. Lugar and
Rep. Peter Visclosky, D-Ind., did a great
job pushing the projects through, he said.

The four projects were also the only ones
from the state to win approval, hesaid.

Although Gardrer said he expects the
president to sign the bill by Oct, 16, he said,
“'Tjl signed, I always have doubts,”



.POST TRIBUNE, OCTORER 7, 1986

$78 million O

By Jeff Nesbit
Of the Poal-Tribune -

WASHINGTON — House and
Senate negotiators have resolved
their major differences over an
omnibus water-projects bill that
would authorize about 578 mil-
lion in projects for Northwest In-
diana. .

The bill now eppears headed
for President Reagen, who is ex-
pected to sign it

The four projects included for
Northwest Indiana are:

® 551 millicn for the Little
Calumet River flood-control
project. :

® Nearly $8 million for a
shoreline erosion project alon,
the Indiana Dunes Naticna

Lakeshore, much of it f(;r'Beverly
Shores.,
© About $5.2 million for a

. demonstration project to remove

silt, aquaticgrowth end sediment
from Lake George in Hobart,

& A $4.5 million flood-control
project in the Little Calumet Riv-
er Basin (Cady Mersh Ditch).

Don Ewen, a Gary farmer in
the river basin area, was nol en-
thused about the proposed %61
million project.

“It sort of disappoints me,” he
said. “1 think this eventually
could lead to very disastrous
flooding for north Lake County
and across the border in Ilinois.
Building dikes is the wrong ap-
proach. Channeling is the right
approach — the natural

Congressional aides said President Reagan is
expected to sign the water-projects bill.

approach.”

Ewen, who recently was in-
volved in & cleanup effort of the
Burns Ditch, maintained man-
made river impediments, such as
small culverts, have to be re-
moved.

Hobart Mayor Calvin E. Green
said he was encouraged by the
news on the possible Lake
George funding, but noted that
the appropriation has not been
finelized. .

“But while there's life, there's
hope,” he added. “This bill was
originally submitted by (the late

U.S. Rep.) Adem Benjamin [r..
back in like 1978."

“The House and Senate confes-
ees have agreed on all the major
provisions &nd the bill is expect-
ed to pass both houses” of Con-
gress this week, said Terry Hoit,
a spokesman for Sen. Richard Lu-
gar, R-Ind. Congress hopes to re-
cess for the year by the end of the
week.

A similer omnibus bill died in
Congress two years ago when
House and Senste conferees
could not agree on how much lo-
cel and state interests should

contribute towerd federal water

. projects. Congress has not gassed

& major water-projects
more than a decade.

This year, however, a House-
Senate conference committee —
which has been negotiating the
provisions of the Eill since it
cleayed the Senate last March —
reached a comptomise on cost-
sharing and epproved the bulk of
the water package late last week.

Congressional .eides said Presi-
dent Reagan is expected to sign
the bill because it reflects a Sen-
éle version he eerlier said he
would sign. Reagan had objected
to the House bill, which original-
ly was more expensive.

While details of the cost-shar-
ing provisions agreed upon Bere

ill in

still sketchy, Holt said the non-
federal share of the Little Calu-
met River flood-cont-ol project is

likely to be slightly more than -

$20 million, or 25 percent of the
project’s total cost.

Federal flood-contro] projects .

approved in the 1970s were al-
most entirely paid for by the fed-
eral government. ..

The non-federal share of the
Lake George and Cady Marsh
Ditch projects sre likely to be 25
percent as well, sides said.

The federal government will
pay 100 percent of the costs for

the Indiana Dunes shoreline proj-.

ect, however, becsuse the erosion
problems were crested by the

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
when it built the Michigan City
harbor in the early 1900s, said an
aide to U.S, Rep. Peter Visclosky,
D-Merrillville. ’

Despite a number of Jocal le-
vees erected by local communi-
ties, floodwater demsge has been
& problem along the Liitle Calu-
met River corridor for vears. The
corps has estimated that average
annual flood damages will be
about $9.5 million until the fedet-
al project is finished.

The Little Calumet fiood-con-
trol project includes replacing or
expanding the existing levees
from the Illinois-indiana state
{ine east to Cline Avenue, A flood
wall will run slong the western
edge of the levee system.

ast of Cline, the project will
consist of a shorl levee in two
areas, permanent evacuation of a
portion of the Black Ozk residen-
tial area of Gary and some addi-
tional “flood proofing” in two
other areas.

The corps haed recommended
that the project inciude only
those portions of the river west of
Cline in Hemmond, but Vis-
closky and his predecessor, Dem-
ocrat Kelie Hsall of Gary, made
sure the House bill authorized
flood control in Gery ss well,

The water-projects bill also in-
cludes a provision banning any
federal studies on the feasibility
of diverting water from the Greal
Lekeés to other parts of the
country. ,

d for water Pmiects;f'



.. . THE TIMES, OCTOBER 7, 1986

Region escapes a.
watery disaster

When the skies opened up
last week, many Region resi-
dents likely wanted to weep.

The rain on their roofs
wasn't sweet music; they
had been through damaging
floods many times before.

As it turned out, the rains
caused more aggravation
than extremely serious
flooding. Some basements
and streets were flooded, but
there wasn't the calamitous
flooding that befell Region
residents in the past. -

Mother Nature — and man
— had a hand in averting
what could have been a
disaster. A long dry spell
which preceded the rain

_permitted the ground to soa
up much of the deluge.
However, recently completed
flood control projects

~—throyghout the Region doubt-, .

lessly minimized flooding
communities,
_ Sewer rehabiliatation di)ro-
jects and river and ditch
clearing projects helped keep
water out of homes-and, off
streets in many Region
.communities. Dikes in Lans-
ing, Calumet City and Ham-
mond likély prevented cer-
tain flooding of property
along the Little Calumet
- River. The Metropolitan
Sanitary District’s Lynwood
Reservoir flood control pro-
ject apparently lowered the
amount of water which went
into ditches in and around
Lynwood.

However, the Region can-
not heave a sigh of relief. We
got through last week’s

storms with little flooding,
but it could have been a dif-
ferent story if there had been
one more inch of rain. We
still need to be thoroughly
prepared to deal with the
damage that likely would
have occurred if last week’s
rains had persisted. -

in

In Indiana, the answer is
the long sought comprehen-
sive Little Calumet River
flood control project which
has been sitting idle in
Washington. And it appears
the plan may finally be taken:
off the shelf where it has
been gathering dust.

Congress has approved a
national water legislation bill
which authorizes spending an
estimated $62 million for the
Little Calumet River flood

. control plan. The bhill also

sets aside $4.5 million for
flood control work on the
Cady Marsh ditch in Griffith.
Of course, Congress has sent
water bills to the White

k - House before, only to see '

them vetoed. This time,
howéver, Congress is confi-
dent President Reagan will
?ig.x_l_ the water projects
egislation into law.

But even if the bill
becomes law, it doesn’t mean
funds will be released for
these projects. The bill sim-
ply gives the federal gov- '
ernment permission to spend
money on water projects.
Legislation actually funding
thotzgrojects is needed before
flood control work can actu-

ally began.

- Follow-through efforts are
necessary to make certain
these flood control projects
receive the proper funding.
The Region’s congressional
leaders must convince Con-
gress and the president that
the projects merit funding,
and flood victims must
launch their own grass-roots
campaigns to convince
Washington these projects
arenot a waste of money.

Still, it’s obvious that tax-
payers’ investment in local
flood control projects paid
some dividends last week.
For that, we can all be
thankful,



INDIANAPOLIS

Room 1101, State Office Building
317-232-5533

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2249

i August 15, 1986

Mr. Dan Gardner

Executive Director

Little Calumet River Basin .
Development Commission ) '
8149 Kennedy Avenue

Highland, Indiana 46322 -

RE: Requested transfer of surplus land located along
5.R. 249, Porter County, Project SR-841(2),
Parcel 28D

Dear Mr. Gardner:

On November 27, 1985 the Division of Land Acquisition received a letter of
approval from the LaPorte District Engineer to dispose of excess Right-of-Way
and a portion of Crisman Road that your organization had requested. They also
sent a survey and description of the excess Right-of-Way. This description does
not include any portion of Crisman Road.

Our Divisions of Planning, Design and Location and Environment have approved
the disposal of the excess right-of-way subject to Department of Highways re-
taining the limited access rights along S.R. 249.

We would like to include Crisman Road in the conveyance to you and we have
asked Don Abraham, Development Engineer to furnish a legal description. We will
finish this transaction as socn as we receive the description foriCrisman Road.

Respectfully,
'5 | Oplbtee ool
) Darleen Himmelheber
‘ Supervisor ‘
; Property Management Unit
FCR: John W. Brossart, Chief
Division of Land Acquisition
JWB:DMH:t1
cc: Mr. Don Abraham

. Mr. Brossart
i File

An Equal Gpportunity Emplover



. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

- DETROIT DISTRICT, CORPE OF ENGINEERS
BOX 1027
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 480201

APTENTION OF September 24, 1986
~NCECO-LS 11273-86

Yir. Rrnest Niemeyer, Chairman
Lake County Drainaze 3Board
2293 Worth 'lain Street

Crown Point, Indiana 456307

Dear “r. Niemeyer:

Reference the modification request submitted by your agent “Mr, William
N. Henderson, Deputy County Surveyor, requesting avthorization to excavate
accumulated sedinent from the Little Calumet River in the vicinity of the
Indianapolis Boulevard bridge and to remove two abandoned railroad bridze
structures in the same vicinity. This proposed work was submitted as a
possible nodification to Department of the Army Perait No., 83-75-3,

The request has been reviewed and Tederal Permit %o. 83-75-3 is hereby
nodified to include the work depicted on the attached plans and described as
follows:

1. Dredgs/excavate an approximate total of 9,180 cubic vards of

(( : material from the Little Calumet River to eliminate sandbars in the
: vicinity of the Tndianapolis Boulevard bridge.

2. Tor purposes of drying, temporarily deposit the dredged material
discussed in para. 1 above in troughs to be created on top of the
existing dikes.

3. Upon drying, dispose the drzdged material i=n the six (A) uplanl
disposal sites indicated on drawing nos, 1, 3, 5, 7 and 9.
Approximatel: 450 cubic vards of the dradgedfexcavated naterial 4ill be
Plazed in the existing river channel west of Indianapolis 3oalevard.

4, Remove the abandoned Frie Railroad bridge located approximazely 300
feet west of indianapolis Boulevard. All! demolition rubble to be
disposed of at an off-site, upland location.

5. Remove the friction piles remaining from the C & 0 Railroad bridge
located approximately 450 feet west of Indianapolis Boulevard. 4ll
demolition rubble to be disposed of at an off-site, upland location.

You are reminded that all other terms and conditions of Tederal Permit
No. 83-75-3 including previous modifications remain in Ffull force and
effect. This authorization does not obviate the need to obtain any other
Federal, State and/or local approvals which may be necessary.



i,

Should you have any questions, please call Mr. John Konik at (313) 226-
2220, '

Sincerely,

-‘-\". _—\\.
s ) = N

Gary R. Mannesto
Chief, Regulatory Functions Branch
struction-Operations Division

Enclosures



STATE =~ INDIANA_

o~ | gt W5 INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS N 7 Room 1101, State Office Building
100 North Senate Avenue - = 317-232-5533

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2249 :
October 9, 1986 !

Mr. Dan Gardner

Executive Director

Little Calumet River Basin Development Commission
8149 Kennedy Avenue '

Highland, Indiana 46322

Re: Bridge Replacement Projects
Involving Little Calumet River

Dear Mr. Gardner:

This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation regarding our bridge
replacement project on US 41 and I-80. The following two bridge replacement
projects were added to the 1986-1988 Indiana Department of Highways Biennial
Highway Improvement Program:

1. US 41, bridge replacement over the Little Calumet River,
0.5 mile South of 1I-80

2. 1-80, replace the pipe arch culverts with precast box
culverts on Grant Street, just South of the I-80/94
interchange in Gary.

The combined construction cost for the above listed projects is
$2,875,000 and contingent upon the availability of both state and federal
funding, the projects are tentatively scheduled for construction in 1988
(Grant Street) and 1993 (US 41),

I hope this information will be useful and should you have any further
questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

7 W /6/ gfzﬁz@véj

rray E./Cantrall
Chief, Division of Program Development

MEC : JDM:uw

cc: file

An Equal Opportunity Employer



INQTANAPOL IS

NORTHL
MACOLIM
Path :l[
Ei {
F""l

i

I
tluawah’

|

I
|

i
i

ek |

l

WOODMAR

|ND>ANAF!DLIS BLVD
ANTERCHANGE

S;t'fllJNT

*ENNEDY AvE-
NTERZ=ANGE 7

Be

é‘ !

AVE || ofanr

Jub7 1t SE
e

(CALUMET CITY)

s

UNS’ITERE

-AmwOOn
HASING

&}
-
.1

Harvrg
Paew

i .
B ..
- r

P i

meolng

L
h(’!.




- L

“It's been raining for days now and that .
stupid rain gauge shows nothing in it. I'm
not sure it's working right....”

b Green Bay Press-Gazette




"“-:‘3-"“-_"" PRt \W"""‘.-"v?‘*" Vi i ,;'}_-:«r"r"‘ bl

T ——

Nonmwes‘fERN INDIANA

DN
I’LANNING COMMISSION

8149 Kennedy Ave. Highland JAndlana 48322
(219)923-1060 (312)731-2648

Expense Voucher

This form epproved by the State Board of Accounts lor use by
the Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning Commission [1385)

DATE: _ LbtaseD 2 /27

NOTE: IN ORDER TO PROCESS CLAIM FOR PAYMENT,

Name _ :
THE CLAIMANT MUST SIGN AND.DATE THE REVERSE
SIDE OF THIS FORM AND ATTACH ORIGINAL COPIES

J@uﬁ;( ?)LM/GZ‘-"/J—) OF PAID RECEIPTS.

Date T Descrr'iption~ | Job Code| Amount
/J"’/—a‘_g _ 77/1/0 /s L2/ | 2029
Vi 7=im - /0” 2:h21 -

TOTAL | X572~

s

Purposes: _




I A s Expense Voucher

lo
mfuums COMMISSION

' 81493 Kennedy Ave. Highland,indiana 46322
(219)923-1080 (312)731-—254&

This form approved by the State Board of Accounts for use by ) B

the Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning Commission [1985)

pATE: _Oct 3, |5

Name NOTE: IN ORDER TO PROCESS .CLAIM FOR PAYMENT,
THE CLAIMANT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE REVERSE

| DP,N GARD NEE. SIDE OF THIS FORM AND ATTACH OR-IG.IVNAL COPIES

Date  |. B Description Job Code| Amount

Oct 1,8 /V\CAL AUOWANCE . (730, - o o) 521 | 20.n
S CBrauadM a&m) , _ |
bk l‘,.?(o Ghs mjmds reinb oizentef” | g Ig 28
R " _ )

TOTAL | 2¢ .39

[N

Sty Buwrom,dta,bm e LiC chmmx

, - bwﬁm /

Purposes:




o
N

REGIONAL

{(210)823-1080 (312)731-2648

NORTHWESTERN INDIANA

_ PLANNING COMMISSION
8149 Kennedy Avo. Hightand,Indlana 46322

NAME

g

'MILEAGE
'VOUCHER

This form approved by. the Siate Board of Aceounts for use by
the Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning Commission (1985)
. - . . ' R L)

' . .SPEEDOMETER ) MILEAGE
o i = REAPING NATURE OF BUSINESS | 0B | iies | 624~ ¢
e Paint Point Start Finish _ CODE [TRAVELED| bR MmiLE |
| N Round Erip) = = = =
9la |wuese - "'.) Lussst ol Artige) 27550 39932 | eoan PEZaANE

CPound Cwip) | umgy Cotpro g fncp. =
? 18 ikt ”%/M,yg-@% %E 225 |28 /95" [LOCE0C ok, gar| &0 | /5|02
? ya J)//MC( | W{ Sinirenllses Al ACCo0C ik dasl vo |ro0]°°
7 Vs /U/fﬂc(’&’“ nip) ta/wu}%# Lobpeisoy meetim|22r | %° | 0] °°
- P ' df 5 &f . R 'u
2 ¥ e (rlCis) W% M&M@%@% %‘-c_/ far| 2Y 5 0?
s - ¥ s 77 -
by~ wﬁﬂ&(ﬁ““‘ Srf) A e san0eilia &2/ 30 | “7|3°
vk Q“Af ’ m . —1
VA2 /)//c/’a/%//) v"fé_/ @éaﬁ% R 20 | S o
Auto License No 723’ {? TOTALS | 149 L
Ny 47 » |
. = ‘

NOTE: IN ORDER TO PROCESS CLAIM FOR PAYMENT,|
THE CLAIMANT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE REVERSE
SIDE OF THIS FORM.




BUDGET
CODE

119
311
312
323
311
341
361
399
411
412
413
414
415
416

BUDGET
CODE

119
312

23
323
331
331
331
341
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
413
413
413
413
415

LITTLE CALUMET RIVER BASIN DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

_____________________________ A v 0/ ¢ T 03B ER MEETINE
MONTHLY BY PG E T REPORT
BUDGET BUDGET AMOUNT PAID UNPAID AMOUNT READY PROJECTED
CATEGORY AMOUNT PREVIOQUSLY BALANCE FOR PAYMENT EALANCE
PER DIEM EXPENSES 16000, 02 4194.00 11804.00 161.00 11645.00
LEGAL SERVICES 7500. 00 2786. b4 4713.36 2.00 4713.36
NIRPC SERVICES §3500.00 45805.25 47694.75 576b. 44 41928.321
TRAVEL & MILEAGE 6003. B0 472.99 5527.01 157.45 5369.56
PRINTING & ADVERTISING 3000. 20 280.78 2719.22 139.88 2579.34
BONDS & INSURANCE £500. 80 &040.50 459.50 30.00 429.50
EMERGENCY MAINTENANCE COST 3500.00 @.00 3500. b0 0.00 35@0.00°
MEETING EXPENSES 4000, 00 105.50 3894.50 B. 020 3894.50
LEGAL SERVICES - ACGQUISITION 50000. 00 28930.98 21069.0Z 0. 020 21069.82
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10Bo2D. 2D 17250. 00 B27502. 20 30569.00 5Z1B1.00
LAND ACGUISTION COSTS 1228700.00 93500. 20 1135202. 00 721275.00 413925.00
LAND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 150000, 02 117543.38 32456. 62 0.08 32456, 62
BURNS BREARWATER CONSTRUCTION 171300.00 &B0LA. B2 111300. 28 89172.00 22128.00
STRUCT. CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 50000. 20 9111.50 4BBB8.50 2.2 40BBE. S0
1870008, 20 386021.52 1503978. 48 847270.77 656707.71
a1 8 RE A DY F OR P AY MENT

VENDOR NAME AMOUNT EXPLANATION OF CLAIM

PHIL JAYNES 161.00 PER DIEM EXPENSES THROUGH AUGUST 1986

NIRPC 5764, 44 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES RENDERED THROUGH SEPTEMBER 1986

PHIL JAYNES 39.50 TRAVEL & MILEAGE EXPENSES THROUGH AUGUST 1986

MARCUS AUTO LEASE CORP. 117.95 RENTAL OF PASSENGER VAN TO STATE BUDGET AGENCY 10/01/86

HAL LIEBER'S &1.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED FOR PRINTING/ARTWORK OF PLAQUE

LAKE COUNTY PARK DEPT. 19.B8 PURCHASE PRICE FOR LAKE ETTA SLIDES

METRO SALES COMPANY 59.00 PURCHASE PRICE FOR WALL MAP OF CARY & OTHER CALUMET AREAS

STATE BUARD OF ACCOUNTS 30.00 TYPING & PROCESSING EXPENSES INCURRED AFTER AUDIT

PLUMB TUCKETT & ASS0C. 185,00 PROFESS1ONAL LAND SURVEYING SERVICES RE: EWEN FARM

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE Z225.00 TITLE WORK INCURRED ON CATFISH BAY DC 203*

CH1CAGO TITLE INSURANCE 225.00 TITLE WORK INCURRED ON EDWARDS PROPERTY DC 67

PLUME TUCKETT & ASS0C, 360. 00 ADDITIONAL LAND SURVEYING SERVICES ON EWEN FARM

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE 130. 00 TITLE WORK INCURRED ON EVERS PROPERTY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE 45,00 \‘ TITLE WORK INCURRED ON FRUM PROPERTY

ARTHUR KAYE 100. 00 / APPRAISAL WORK INCURRED ON EDWARDS PROPERTY DC 67

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE 205,00 TITLE WORK INCURRED ON MAGEE PROPERTY DC 205

WILLE & STIENER ASSO0C. 300. 00 APPRAISAL WORK INCURRED ON JOHNSON PROPERTY

LAKE COUNTY PARK DEPT. Zoudn. bo BILLING FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ON LAKE ETTA

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE 45.00 / TITLE WORK INCURRED ON EWEN PROPERTY DC 83

PLUMB TUCKETT & ASSOC. 728.00; | PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING SERVICES ON LAKE ETTA

DONALD & ELINOR EWEN B8000. 00 \ REIMBURSEMENT FOR PUMPING EXPENSES/SERVICES FOR 1985 & 86

DONALD & ELINOR EWEN 711450.00 \ PURCHASE PRICE ON LAND 115 ACRES DC 83

PEARLIE B. MAGEE 3"'1'75.0&5 \ PURCHASE PRICE ON LAND .87 ACRES DC 67

SONNIE & MARY EDWARDS 3Z00. 00 '\\ PURCHASE PRICE ON LAND 3.259 ACRES DC 68

NIFSCO Z650. 00 PURCHASE PRICE ON LAND 0.756 ACRES DC 67

US ARMY CORPS B89172.00 FUNDS REQUESTED FOR BURNS WATERWAY BREAKWATER

B47270.77




EP— U

= .

ATTENDANCE ROSTER

Name of meeting: /_ ('m

- Date: /O 4/‘ 4'“

NAME (please print) Organization and/or Address
s Bdé Al/usﬁhm..« K ﬁgf/ T b Cuf 1
= ) /c/ bar o . e W/4 j//ﬂmm Gt by oz [ @ F P 2
P |\ Vs Goze fl// 4 %r«él‘/ )%mz YHarenes Sl 3
: /Rﬂfc i " WZ’/ )&/aze Yo e | 4
5 // V4 %eh/w,k ~ LTV b weskes Ly Y othen) S
. ﬂ/_@&?r 1gw€v\_/ / 22 W 3T i /é&,m_u 6
T A, /{/ﬂ [ dx Atg ”/mx'/) ) J 7
9 5{ X SUJo-\,,\ Cﬂ\O/feggh’\o"\rL \J \Sglu‘ak\f 5
9 / 9
10 10
1" 1
12 =
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 o
21 o
22 22
23 =
24 >
X 25
26 -
27 27
28 28
=8 29
30 P
31 21

Chatriian: /I ACE bﬂY/V éE

Location: 8/79 ‘J(””fby

HC HLAND




ATTENDANCE ROSTER

Name of meeting: L(RBE‘C. Date: /0/,‘1_&

s Ny SO — g T E O

NAME (please print) Organization and/or Address
T JAWW 1
2 A WL e o : 2
SN LB it 6. Talke. 3
I Sohn S e o Eo 4
- Aoy . 3
5 7% Sasea et . * >
7 3 N 7
B <;74 :L~¢4A.C4Q_ A . 8
* | Olpoe IS5 mu ghard o
© | i s Cﬁk&v@n i
L (T 7 1
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
14 - 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
[ 2 22
23 23
24 _ 24
25 25
26 26
i 27
o 28
9 29
30 20
31 31

Chatian : Location:




ilﬁ?ﬁi'i&?&? 0JUYISE | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T
2 FED. PROC. REG. (41 CFR) 1-16.101
i | Iz AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION. RO, 2_. EFFECTIVE DATE 3, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NQ. 4. PROJECT NO. {if cpplicable)
PO0015 S . BURNS WATERWAY SBH
5. 955UED BY CODE AS? 1?8 6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Mock 5} CODE L ASZ 598
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, ROCK ISLAND
CHICAGO DISTRICT, COE ’ CLOCK TOWER BUILDING
219 S. DEARBORN STREET (6TH FL) P.0. BOX 2004
CHICAGO, T11 INOIS 60604-1797 ROCK ISUAND, JLLINOIS. 61204-2004
7. .CONTRACTOR CODE I 4] FACILITY CODE I 8.
INAME AND ADDRESS AMENDMENT OF
SOLICITATION NQ.
| i -
Streer ity C-WAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ' DATED (Sec block 9)
cmanty, s1ie. P.0. BOX G . MODIFICATION QF " )
e SPRING LAKE, MICHIGAN 49406 ] EGNTRRZTGRozn no. _DACH2Z3 -84 -C- 0006
I_ . ' | _J DATED 18 JUN 86 {See Block 1)
Q. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIbNS - -

[] he above mumbered solictation is amended as set foth in block 12. Tha hour and date specified tor receipt of Ofters [ ] is extended, [ is not extended.
Qtterors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dne specified in the solicitation, or as amendad, by one of the following mm;ods:

(a) By signing and returning copies of thisamendment; [b) By acknowl mg ptof thisa t on each cofry of the offer submitted: oc (c) By saparale letter or telegramwhich includes areference to
tha solicitation and amenament numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BFE RECEIVED AT THE |SSUING OFFICE PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIE

YOUROQFFER. It, byvmueoithlnrnendmentruudmrelomnﬂanoﬂullmrsubmmed suchd'unzembemde by tel dr: usumﬁiﬂﬁ memlgtlrtﬁig:g:.: ‘ -
this amendment, and is received prior to the cpening hour and date specified. e?iw num
1. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required} RE AVAILA ONS
96x3122 Construction General ° nocmiENT FROM THE %E%R‘QPRIATI
BB 517 10 O0A O KAAB - Increase $76,256.00 OR&DZORE ALLGIMENTS SEY,
1. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

@ (X This Change Order is issued pursuant to General Provision 3 - Chanqes
The Changes set focth in block 12 are rade Lo the abave rumberad contract/order.

{3} D The above numbefed contractforder is modifind to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, ete.) set forth in block 12,
{c) E This Supplemental Agmemu\l i entered into pursuant to authority of
It modilies the above numbered contract as szt forth in block 12,
12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEMNT/MODIFICATION

a. The Contractor shall furnish all plant, labor and material and perform all work
necessary to accomplish the following described work:

Remove and dispose of underwater obstructions annotated as A, B, C, and D shown on

the drawings SKETCH S.L. 28 dated 16 September 1985. The obstructions shall be removed
-down to -10.00 LWD. ’ ’

‘Eacept a3 provided herein, all terms and condrbons of the documen referenced in block 8, as heretofors changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

13
* [ CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED
70 SIGN THIS DOCUMENT [X] coNTRACTOR/QFFEROR IS REQUIRED ¥

‘14, NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

K TH15 DOCUMENT AND RETURN COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE
Vaa

ay

{Signature of person authaned to g ighature of CMHIEting Cificen)

FRANK R. FINCH, P.E.
LTC, CORPS OF ENGJNEERS

15, NAME AND TITLE OF SiGNER (Type or prw; . 7 . 1. DATE SIGNED 18. NAWZ OF CONTRACTING OFFICERAType or priny } ) l 19, DATE SIGNEP




[
)

\

DACW23-84-C-0006
P00015
C-Way Construction

b. It is understood and agreed that due to the foregoing modification the
total estimated contract amount is increased $76,256.00. Therefore, the
following new items are added to the Schedule of Payments:

ITEM ' ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
16. Remove and dispose of
all obstructions
a. Crew and Marine Plant 64 Hours $694.00 $44,416.00
_ fi(st 64 hours .
b. Crew and Marine Plant 40 Hours $671.00  $26,840.00
: over 64 hours
c. Disposal of Debris in an 1 Job Lump Sum $5,000.00

-approved Sanitary Landfill

c. It is understood and agreed for the performance of this work that the
time provided for modification numbers P00012 through PODUl4 be extended 23
calendar days. It is further understood that the liquidated damages provisions
of the basic contract also apply to the work of this contract modification.

d. It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes
compefisation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and
suppliers for all costs, mark-up, directly or indirectly attributable to this

modification, all delays related thereto, and for performance of the additional
work within the time frame stated. '

e. Please indicate your acceptance hereof by executing all three copies of
this modification on the spaces provided on Pdge 1 and return two fully executed

copies to: U.S, Army Engineer District, Chicago, ATTN: Construction Branch,
219 So. Dearborn, Chicago, Il11inois, 60604-1797.



'.'..._- , :
Sk oDIORMIL WIS | psNMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION,OF CONTRACT T
£E0. PROC. REG. {41 CFR) 1-16.101 . I . 2
1. AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 2, EFPECTIVE OATE 3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST . .. *+ 4, PROJECT NQ. ilf srplicable)
. P00014 BURNS WATERWAY SgH
o CoOE AED1DR | G- ACHINISTERED BY 0 ather than block 3) cobe E—A_S—?_S_ﬁ__
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, ROCK ISLAND
CHICAGO DISTRICT, COE .  CLOCK TOWER BUILDING -
219 S. DEARBORN STREET (6TH_FL), P.0. BOX 2004
CHICAGD, ILLINOIS 60604-1797 ROCK ISLAND, ILIINOIS §1204-2004
7. CONTRACTOR cope | | FactLiry cooe | 8- .
MAME AND ADDRESS AMENDMENT OF
SOLICITATION NO.
- . 7 .
_ C-WAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DATED {See block 9
e et P.0. BOX G
il SPRING LAKE, MICHIGAN 49406 st Aotk no. DACW23 -84 -C -0006
L __l DATED 18 JUN 86 [See dlock 1)

3. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12, The houwr and date sencified for receipt of Offers D f1 extended. D is not extended. ~
CHerors must acknawiedge receipt of this amendment prior £ D hour and date spacified in the solicitation, o¢ &3 amended, by ona of tha following methods:

a) By signingand returaing copies of this amendment: ) By acknewledgmg receiptal this amendment on each cogy of the offer submitted: or (c) By separste lefter or tele ramwhich inciudes areferance to
e soficitalion and Amendment rumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE |SSUING OFFICE PRIOR T0 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF
YOUR QFFER, 11, by virtue of this amendment you desire Lo change anoiferaiready submitted, such change may be mace by telegram of lattar, provided suchtelegram o latter makes relesence tothe soficitation and
Emis amendment, and is raceved prior to the cperung hour and date specified. .

10_ ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA #1f required)
96x3122 Construction General

BB 517 10 O0A O KAAB - Increase $74,515.00 ORG CODE: Gl
11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES DMLY TO MODIFICATIONS QOF CDNMMRDERS
@) m This Change Ordef 13 issued pursuant to General Provision 3 - f‘hangpc

The Changes s21 forth in Biock 12 are made to the dbove numbered contractforder.
4] D The above numbered contractiorder @ modified to rfiect the adminssrative changes (such a3 changes in paying olfice, appropriation data, eiz.) set forth in biack 12
{e) D This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pasuant to authonty ot :
It modifies the above numbered cordract a3 sat forth in block 12.
12, DESCRIPTION QF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

a. The Contractor shall furnish all plant, labor and material and perform all work
necessary to accomplish the following described work:

o (1} At the existing sheet pile wall excavate as necessary, straighten the
existing wall, install a new wale and replace the excavated stone. .Installation shall be
in accordance with revised Drawing Sheet No, 11 of 27 dated 10 September 1985,

— (2) Place Type "C" stone on the lake side of the sheet pile wall after repair of [
same, : .

[FY THAT SUFFIClE‘I:lT FUNDS
IAR%EEAILABLE FOR PAYMEnI OF ."[H_;b
LOCUNENT FROM THE APPROFRIATIONS

Uil

ANDOR ALLOTMENTS SHOWN.
/ | 8 6 SEP gy eaome 77N

Escent 23 provded herein, all lerms and congitons of the document referenced 10 block 8, as Meretofirs changed, remain ynchanged and in full force and effect.

13
. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REGUIRED ﬁ RIOFFE
R TH MENT AND R RM S TO ISSUING CFRICE
70 S1ON THIS GOCUMENT CONTRACTO CR IS REGUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN _2__COPIE
1
T4. NAME OF CONTRACTOR.QFFEROR 17. UNITED SIATES OF AMERICA < _
L
8Y ; BY
(Srgrature of pivson authontsd D ¥R (Signatur of oncy!

16. CATE SIGNED 18, HAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tspe g iwontt 19. DATE SiGNED  *

RICHARD J. HUDZINSKI "
MAIOR . CORPS OF ENGINFERS ooy |

15. NAME AKD TITLE OF SIGNER iTvpe or pros)

aan



f-)

- S

DACW23-84-C-0006
pPU0O14
C-Way Construction

b, It is understood and agreed that due to the foregoing modification the
total estimated contract amount is increased $74,515.00. Therefore, the
following new items are added to the Schedule of Payments:

ITEM |  ESTIMATED ’ UNIT ESTIMATED
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

14. Repair existing
sheet pile wall

a. Crew and Marine plant 60 Hours $694.00 $41,640.00
_first 60 hours .

b. Crew and Marine plant 25 Hours $671.00 $16,775.00
over 60 hours

c. Materials, Miscellaneous 1 ~ Job L.S. $10,500.00
steel

15.  Place additional stone on 100 Ton $56.00 $5,600.00
Jake side of sheet piie
wall.

c. It is understood and agreed that contractor shall have-six calendar days
to perform the work of this mdification. This is in addition to the 30 calendar
days provided in Mod. Nos. P00012 and P00013 for related work.

d. It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes
compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and
suppliers for all costs, mark-up, directly or indirectly attributable to this
modification, all delays related thereto, and for performance of the additional
work within the time frame stated.

e. Please indicate your acceptance hereof by executing all three copies of
this modification on the spaces provided on Page 1 and return two fully executed

" copies to:  U.S. Army Engineer District, Chicago, ATTN: Construction Branch,

219 So. Dearborn, Chicago, I11inois, 60604-1797.



